

Islamic University of Science & Technology Awantipora, Kashmir.

Office of the Provost, Boys Hostels

<u>HOSTEL CONSENT NOTICE-I</u> (Session: August-2024 to January-2025)

All the existing hostel boarders of Chenab Boys Hostel & Sadr-e-Mouj Boys Hostel are hereby directed to confirm their intent to stay in the hostel for next session (*August-2024 to January-2025*) by registering their Consent "*Yes*" or "No" through their respective Student Login ID's (online mode) and make the required hostel fee payment mandatorily by or before *August 13, 2024*. The students who fail to register their consent and pay hostel fee before the due date shall automatically lose their already allotted hostel facility and no request / query (what-so-ever) shall be entertained by the office of the undersigned after the stipulated date & time.

Further, the students who have already applied for the hostel accommodation (till *31-07-2024*) and the same was not allotted to them, their online applications stands cancelled. They need to apply afresh for availing the hostel facility.

Sd/ (Dr. Mir Hashim Rasool) **Provost, Boys Hostels**

NO: IUST/HSTLS (B)/Notice/24/208 Dated: 01-08-2024.